

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5 OF 2019**

**Vilas Gotiramji Athawale**

**..Petitioner**

**Versus**

**The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat  
and others**

**..Respondents**

**Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan I/by M/s. Talekar and Associates,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Akshay Shinde, "B" Panel Counsel for Respondent No.1 -  
State.**

**Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.4 – State.**

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &**

**N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019**

**P.C.**

The Petition pertains to the assignment of Hon'ble Shri.  
Justice Ranjit More. Removed from board. Place before the said  
Bench.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**

**[B. R. GAVAI, J.]**