

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5 OF 2019

Vilas Gotiramji Athawale

..Petitioner

V/s.

The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat
& Others

.. Respondents

Ms.S.B. Talekar i/b M/s.Talekar and Associates for the
Petitioner.

Mr.Akshay Shinde, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent No.1-
State.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2019

P.C.

1. We have heard Ms.Talekar, learned counsel for the
petitioner.

2. We direct learned counsel for respondent No.1 to 4 to
file an affidavit-in-reply before the returnable date. Stand over to
22nd January 2019. Meanwhile Registry shall issue notice to
respondent No.5. Hamdast allowed.

(SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)