

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2019

Vilas Gotiramji Athawale ....Petitioner

V/S

The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat And 4 ....Respondent

Ors.

None For Petitioner

Ms.Jyoti Chavan - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

**DATE : 13th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/01/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**