

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2019

Vilas Gotiramji Athawale. ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat  
and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Siddharth Khandelwal i/b. Talekar & Associate for the Petitioner.  
Mr.Akshay Shinde for Respondent No.1.  
Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

**CORAM :** NITIN JAMDAR AND  
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

**DATE :** 21 February 2020.

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. The learned counsel for the Respondents raises preliminary objection regarding locus of the Petitioner and seeks time to file reply. Petition to come up in regular course as per the CMIS date i.e. 19 June 2020.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)