

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2019

Vilas Gotiramji AthawalePETITIONER

V/S

The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat And 4...RESPONDENT
Ors.

Adv. Savi Lodam i/b. Talekar & Associate for the Petitioner.
Adv. Jyoti Chavan - Addl. GP with Adv. Manish Uapdhye -AGP
for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)